



District 99 Custodial & Maintenance Annual Bid Request - **NOTE - by CASE COUNTS					Central Poly Bag			Chemcraft			Imperial Dade			North American			Ramrod			Unipak			Warehouse Direct				
DESCRIPTION	SPECS/BRAND/NO	UNIT SIZE	DGS by case	DGN by case	Total Cases	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	
<b>FLOOR PRODUCTS</b>					0																						
Floor Stripper	SPARTAN Shineline	5 gallon pail	0	0	0																						\$-
Floor Cleaner	Hillyard #144 Top	5 gallon bag	0	0	0																						\$-
Synthetic Floor Finish	Hillyard HIL0029006	5 gallon pail	0	0	0																						
Synthetic Floor Stripper	Hillyard HIL 0229807	5 gallon pail	0	0	0																						
High Solids Floor Wax	SPARTAN 405505	5 gallon pail	30	20	50							\$82.00	1 per carton	\$4,100.00				\$105.47	5 gallon pail	\$5,273.50				\$81.98		\$4,099.00	
BUCKEYE	ALTRA LOW ODOR	8 - 1 ltr	15	10																							
SC JOHNSON	EZ CAre Floor Coating	5 gallon/box	0	15	15																						
SC JOHNSON	EZ Care High speed	20"		4																							
<b>FLOOR PADS</b>																											
20" Surface Prep Pad	3M Scotch Brite 29592	5 per pack		0	0																						\$-
20" Black Stripper Pads	3M #7200	5 per pack/box	15	15	30				\$37.00	Case	\$1,110.00	\$27.66	5 per carton	\$829.80													\$27.10
20" Hipro Black Stripper	3M #7300	6 per pack/box	15	0	15				\$64.00	Case	\$960.00	\$39.92	5 per carton	\$598.80													\$772.50
20" Green Scrubbing Pads	3M #3100	7 per pack/box	0	0	0																						\$-
20" Red Buffer Pads	3M #5100	8 per pack/box	0	0	0																						\$-
20" White Super Polishing	3M #3300	9 per pack/box	0	0	0																						\$-
27" White Super Polishing	3M #4100	5 per pack	0	0																							\$-
13" Red Buffer Pads	3M #5100	5 per pack	20	20	40							\$14.11	5 per carton	\$564.40				\$20.40	5 per pack	\$816.00				\$26.84	CT	\$1,073.60	
13" White Super Polishing	3M #4100	5 per pack	0	20	20							\$14.11	5 per carton	\$282.20				\$20.41	5 per pack	\$408.20				\$63.19	CT	\$1,263.80	
13" Green scrubbing pad	3M #5400N	5 per pack	20	20														\$13.63	5 per pack	\$545.20				\$7.78	CT	\$-	
Green No. 96	3M Scotch Brite	20 per pack	0	0	0																						\$-
Red Buff pad 14x 28	3M 5100	10 per pack	3	2	5							\$58.31	5 per carton	\$291.55				\$84.18	10 per pack	\$420.90				\$68.55	CT	\$342.75	
White Pad 14 x28	#M 4100		0	10	10							\$58.31	5 per carton	\$583.10													
TurfScrub 14x28 green	148588	4/cs	10	2	12							\$207.42	4 per carton	\$2,489.04				\$288.28	4/cs	\$3,459.36				\$140.68	EA	\$1,688.16	
19" Blue Cleaner Pad (up)	GLIT/AMERICO		0	0	0																						
Boost Maroon Pads	3M #02590	10 per pack	0	0	0																						\$-
9" Doodlebug pad holder	3M #6472	Orange in color	10	2	12							\$146.04	10 per carton	\$1,752.48				\$211.97	color 10 per pack	\$2,543.64				\$154.92	CT	\$1,859.04	
Doodlebug Hi-pro BLACK	3M# 8550		12	20	32				\$128.00	Case	\$4,096.00	\$95.34	40 per carton	\$3,050.88				\$147.30		\$4,713.60				\$98.60	CT	\$3,155.20	
Doodlebug Blue Scrub Pad	3M #8242	118mm x	2	0	2				\$42.70	Case	\$85.40	\$29.93	20 per carton	\$59.86				\$47.37	wn - 20 per pack	\$94.74				\$31.69	CT	\$63.38	
Doodlebug Brown	3M #8541	4-5/8" wide x	2	0	2				\$42.95	Case	\$85.90	\$30.20	40 per carton	\$60.40				\$47.37	ing - 40 per pack	\$94.74				\$31.69	CT	\$63.38	
27" Burnish Pad- Natural	3M #3500	5 per pack	0	0	0																						\$-
20" Viper Dragon 115v, 1.5	FOR ASC		0	0	0																						\$-
Green astroturf	14 X 28		15	0	15				\$195.00	Case	\$2,925.00																
MELOMINE pads	14 X 28		0	4					\$158.55	Case	\$634.20																
Doodlebug Scrub Pads	Part# SSP0511SQP		0	0	0																						\$-
Doodlebug Scrub Pads	Part# SSP0511SHO		0	0	0																						\$-
Doodlebug Easy Erase	Scotch Brite #4310 /		24	10	34							\$93.74	20 per carton	\$3,187.16				\$148.35		\$5,043.90				\$19.17	CT	\$651.78	
Xtreme Sponge Pad	Square Scrub SS		0	20	20				\$15.00	Pack	\$300.00																
<b>FLOOR MATS</b>																											
Floor Mats	6' x 20' Anderson		4	0	4							\$652.49	EACH	\$2,609.96				\$733.63		\$2,934.52							
Floor Mats	4' x 8' Anderson		4	4	8							\$176.46	EACH	\$1,411.68				\$142.05		\$1,136.40							
Floor Mats	4' x 6' Anderson		0	0	0																						
Floor Mats	4' x 20' Anderson		0	0	0																						
Floor Mats	4' x 20' Anderson		0	0	0																						
Floor Mats (TRAINER)	4' x 10' Anderson		0	1	1													\$144.48		\$144.48							
Floor Mats (T99)	4' x 12' Anderson		0	0	0																						
Floor Mats	3' x 17' Anderson		0	0	0																						
Floor Mats	6' x 6' Anderson		0	0	0																						
Floor Mats	6' x 4' Anderson		0	0	0																						
Floor Mats	4' x 10' Anderson		0	0	0																						
<b>ADDITIONAL ITEMS</b>																											
Tampax Tampons	Hospeco Brand	500 per box	5	6	11	\$89.00	Case/500	\$979.00	\$72.00	Case	\$792.00	\$72.48	500 per carton	\$797.28				\$72.95	500 per box	\$802.45				\$75.61	CT	\$831.71	
#4 Maxi Pads (Gards)	Hospeco Brand	250 per box	5	6	11	\$79.00	Case/250	\$869.00	\$40.60	Case	\$446.60	\$40.16	250 per carton	\$441.76				\$42.26	250 per box	\$464.86				\$75.61	CT	\$831.71	
Lobby Pro Dust Pan	Rubbermaid FG253100	12" wide	0	6	6							\$67.55	6 per carton	\$405.30				\$21.83	12" wide	\$130.98				\$23.40	EA	\$140.40	
Lobby Pro Handle	Rubbermaid 2532-L2		0	6	6																						
Lobby Pro Dustpan Hanger	SKU: FG253500BLA		0	0	0																						
Lobby Broom	Rubbermaid FG637400		0	12	12							\$24.24	6 per carton	\$290.88													\$129.24
Angled Stairwell Broom	60"			5	5																						
Vacuum Filter Bags - Fits	Bag Filter # 103483	10 per package	5	5	10				\$10.75	Package	\$107.50	\$12.16	10 per pack	\$121.60										\$11.14	PK	\$111.40	
Vacuum Filter Bags - Fits	Bag Filter # 107313	10 per package	0	0	0																						
Vacuum Filter Bags - Fits	Bag Filter # 100331	10 per package	0	0	0																						
Metal Mop Frame	Rubbermaid 5"x60" -		6	0	6							\$231.46	6 per carton	\$1,388.76													
Rubbermaid 24" Microfiber pad holder	24" microfiber pad holder replacement head		12	0																							
60" Fringe Mop	Rubbermaid Hygen	6 per package	0	0	0																						
24" Fringe Mop	Rubbermaid Compact PreTreat Cart	6 per package	5	0	5				\$121.00	Package																	

District 99 Custodial & Maintenance Annual Bid Request - **NOTE - by CASE COUNTS							Central Poly Bag			Chemcraft			Imperial Dade			North American			Ramrod			Unipak			Warehouse Direct		
DESCRIPTION	SPECS/BRAND/NO	UNIT SIZE	DGS by case	DGN by case	Total Cases	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	
Heavy Duty aluminum	eHANDLE48		6	2	8				\$13.00	Each	\$104.00																
Pocket Mop with Mesh	eTROWELPADB (blue)	12 per bag	0	5	5				\$132.00	Bag	\$660.00																
Pocket Mop with Mesh	eTROWELPADR (red)	12 per bag	0	5	5				\$132.00	Bag	\$660.00																
Three sided 18" microfiber	TRIOMOP		0	0	0																						
CPI 18" Ewawe Premium pocket mop Red	CPI 18" eWAVE 18P Red 18" pocket mop	12 per bag	20	20	40				\$135.00	Bag	\$5,400.00																
CPI 18" Ewawe Premium pocket mop Yellow	CPI 18" eWAVE 18P Yellow 18" pocket mop	12 per bag	20	20	40				\$135.00	Bag	\$5,400.00																
CPI 18" Ewawe pemium pocket mop Blue	CPI 18" eWAVE 18P Blue 18" pocket mop	12 per bag	20	10	30				\$135.00	Bag	\$5,400.00																
Double sided microfiber	eDOUBLE B	12 per bag	0	5	5				\$54.00	Package	\$270.00																
Double sided microfiber	eDOUBLE G	12 per bag	0	5	5				\$54.00	Package	\$270.00																
Double sided microfiber	eDOUBLE Y	12 per bag	0	5	5				\$54.00	Package	\$270.00																
Pocket Mop Trowel System	eTROWEL			0	0																						
Dust Mop Handle Quick	Rubbermaid		6	0	6							\$52.73	6 per carton	\$316.38				\$14.81					\$88.86				
24" Wet Dry Mop Quick	Rubbermaid		0	0	0																						
3.5 Gallon Bucket w/lid	CPI PTMINI GN		0	0	0																						
6 Gallon Bucket w/lid	CPI PTBUCKET GN		0	0	0																						
Telescopic 36.5" - 48" 18" pocket frame for pocket	CPI eHANDLE48		10	5	15				\$13.00	Each	\$195.00																
	CPI ESeries pocket		9	7																							
Cleaning Pocket Swivel	CPI series trowel frame	10 per case	2	2																							
CPI Glass Microfiber	MGLASSTROWELB9	12 per case	5	0					\$96.00	Case	\$480.00																
Wet Mops	Pro Link #W35XL 1"	6 per case	0	0	0																						
Wet Mops	Pro Link #W36XL 1"		0	0	0																						
Finish Mops	Rubbermaid FGA41206		10	5	15																						
Large Microfiber Tube Mop	1" head	6 per pack	6	5	11																						
Johnny Mop	200 Deluxe toilet bowl	100 per pack	1	100	101																						
Urinal Screens - Scented	Continental - Citrus	100 per pack	9	6	14																						
Rubber Urinal Mats	Disposable 17.5" x20"	6 per package	0	10	10																						
55 gallon Brute garbage	Rubbermaid - Gray		4	0	4																						
44 gallon Brute garbage	Rubbermaid - Gray		0	0	0																						
32 gallon Brute garbage	Rubbermaid - Gray		0	0	0																						
Brute dolly	Rubbermaid		4	0	4																						
Floor Dust Mop	3M Easy Trap Duster	box	40	5	45				\$66.65	Box	\$2,999.25	\$47.19	1 per box	\$2,123.55													
Microfiber Dust Cloths part	Rubbermaid 16" x 16"	24 per pack	10	0	10				\$18.00	Pack	\$180.00																
Microfiber Dust Cloths part	Rubbermaid 16" x 16"	24 per pack	10	0	10																						
Shop/Huck cotton towels	14"x14" - RED	50 per box	2	0	2																						
Shop/Huck cotton towels	16"x24" - BLUE	50 per box	0	0	0																						
Medium duty scrub sponge	Scotch Brite #74	20 per box	0	0	0																						
Upright Vacuum	Sanitaire SC899F		0	0	0																						
Pro Team Back Pack	Pro Supercoach		0	0	0																						
Pro Team Upright Vacuum	ProTeam 1500XP 3.25		2	0	2				\$472.00	Each	\$944.00	\$470.29	EACH	\$940.58													
Proteam go free flex pro II	12 AH 6qt cordless		2	0								\$1,458.76	EACH	\$2,917.52													
Pro Team 12 ah battery	part #107724		2	0								\$782.29	EACH	\$1,564.58													
Pro team 1500 xp Vacuum bag 103483	Fits proteam vacuum X1500		8	0								\$12.16	10 per pack	\$97.28													
Mop bucket & ringer	Rubbermaid 7577-88		5	2	7				\$98.00	Each	\$686.00	\$109.81	EACH	\$768.67													
	Rubbermaid FG61120		0	0	0																						
26" Floor Signs	Rubbermaid FG611400		0	10	10																						
38" Floor Signs	Rubbermaid FG611400		0	10	10							\$191.79	6 per carton	\$1,917.90													
Floor Burnisher	Viper Dragon 20"		0	0	0																						
Toilet Plungers			10	10	20				\$5.00	Each	\$100.00	\$5.09	EACH	\$101.80													
Magic Erasers	White	100 per box	1	1	2							\$36.29	36 per carton	\$72.58													
54" Mop Handle	Side Gate Wet Mop		0	0	0																						
60" Mop Handle	Side Gate Wet Mop		10	0	10																						
Garbage Can	Rubbermaid		0	25	25																						
Recycling Can	Rubbermaid		0	0	0																						
Recycling Can Classroom	Rubbermaid		0	10	10																						
Flexible Dusting Wand with	Rubbermaid HYGEN		0	0	0																						
Green Sleeve for Wand	Rubbermaid HYGEN		0	0	0																						
Wide Area Walk-Behind	Tennant V-WA-30		0	0	0																						
iMop XL	Tennant		2	2																							
imop batteries	BATTERY KIT (i-mop)	1	0	1	1							\$5,089.40	EACH	\$10,178.80													
Tennant V-WD 15			1	1																							
Doodle Scrubber / Square	Doodle Scrubber		1	1	1																						
Dry Foam Carpet Care	TASKI 5593941 / Item#		0	0	0																						
13" floor scrubber /buffer	Clean freak 13" buffer/		1	1	1																						
13" floor scrubbing brush	Nylon bristles 13" fits		1	1	1																						
Extractor	Tennant EX-SPOT-2		1	1	1																						
Low Profile Extractor	Tennant E5 Compact		0	0	0																						
Treated Dust Cloths	24"x24" Yellow	100 per carton	5	1000	1005				\$23.95	Carton	\$24,069.75	\$110.98	500 per carton														
Step Ladders	WERNER 6' 300lb		0	0	0																						
Hospeco Dual No.1	Item #: WGB231017																										

District 99 Custodial & Maintenance Annual Bid Request - **NOTE - by CASE COUNTS						Central Poly Bag			Chemcraft			Imperial Dade			North American			Ramrod			Unipak			Warehouse Direct		
DESCRIPTION	SPECS/BRAND/NO	UNIT SIZE	DGS by case	DGN by case	Total Cases	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total	Bid Unit Price	Unit Size	Bid Total
Battery backpack vac with	Nacecare RBV150NX	1	0	4	4				\$1,200.00	Each	\$4,800.00							\$1,324.00	1	\$5,296.00				\$989.63	EA	\$3,958.54



